

## The Corporation of the County of Essex By-Law Number 2024-23

A By-law to Authorize the Execution of an Agreement Between the Corporation of the County of Essex and Family Services Windsor Essex for the Purpose of the Administration of the Homelessness Programs of the County.

**Whereas** it is deemed expedient to execute an Agreement between the Corporation of the County of Essex and Family Services Windsor Essex;

**Now therefore** the Council of The Corporation of the County of Essex enacts as follows:

- 1) **That** the Warden and Clerk be, and they are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement with Family Services Windsor Essex, a copy of which is attached hereto;
- 2) **That** By-law 2024-23 be given three readings, and shall come into force and take effect after the final passing; and
- 3) **That** the passing of this By-law 2024-23 shall repeal any previous by-law authorizing an agreement for this specified purpose, and this by-law shall take precedence over any by-law deemed to be inconsistent.

Read a first, second and third time and Finally Passed this Fifteenth day of May, 2024.

Hilda MacDonald, Warden
Katherine Hebert, Deputy Clerk

## **Clerk's Certificate**

I, Katherine Hebert, Deputy Clerk of the Corporation of the County of Essex, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy, of **By-law Number 2024-23** passed by the Council of the said Corporation on this **Fifteenth day of May, 2024.** 

Katherine Hebert, Deputy Clerk Corporation of the County of Essex